No person owning or having control of any truck, trailer, 

boat, snowmobile trailer, truck power unit, tractor, bus, recreational vehicle 

or trailer (including trailers for boats, snowmobiles and recreational 

vehicles) with a weight in excess of fifteen thousand (15,000) pounds, or 

over twenty (20) feet in length, or having a height of more than eight (8) 

feet measured from the roadway shall park the same upon any street, alley, 

or public way in the Village which is zoned residential for a period longer 

than one (1) hour.